Public Notice

Public Notice Regarding the Section 106 Review and the Development of a Memorandum of Agreement for the Demolition of Building 401 (Old Post Headquarters) at Fort Leonard Wood, Missouri

In accordance with the National Historic Preservation Act and its implementing regulation 36 CFR 800, the U.S. Army Garrison Fort Leonard Wood, Missouri hereby invites the public to comment on the proposed Memorandum of Agreement Between the U.S. Army Garrison Fort Leonard Wood and the Missouri State Historic Preservation Officer for the Demolition of Building 401 (Old Post Headquarters) at Fort Leonard Wood, Missouri. The draft Memorandum of Agreement may be viewed at the Bruce C. Clarke Community Library, Fort Leonard Wood; the Pulaski County Library, 306 Historic Route 66 West, Waynesville; and on the web at www.wood.army.mil/dpwenv. Comments on the draft Memorandum of Agreement will be accepted for a period of 30 calendar days following the date of this publication. Comments should be addressed to Mr. Thomas F. Glueck, Chief, Natural Resource Branch, IMLD-PWE, 1334 First Street, Building 2222, Fort Leonard Wood, MO, 65473; phone (573) 596-2814; e-mail thomas.f.glueck@us.army.mil.